�Description of Capital Stock,� and the financial statements and related notes appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

46

Edgar Filing: FATE THERAPEUTICS INC - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

As of June 30, 2013

Actual Pro Forma
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(unaudited)
(in thousands, except per share data)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,399 $ 21,313 $ 56,433

Capitalization:
Long-term debt (including current portion) $ 2,708 $ 2,708 $ 2,708
Convertible notes, net of discount 2,730 � �
Warrant liability(1) 194 � �
Exchangeable share liability(1) 1,811 � �
Convertible preferred stock, $0.001 par value; 62,200,000 shares authorized, 44,967,690
shares issued and outstanding, actual; no shares issued and outstanding, pro forma and
pro forma as adjusted. 56,526 � �
Stockholders� (deficit) equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value; no shares authorized, issued and outstanding, actual;
5,000,000 shares authorized and no shares issued and outstanding, pro forma and pro
forma as adjusted. � � �
Common stock, $0.001 par value; 100,000,000 shares authorized, 1,357,192 shares
issued and outstanding, actual; 150,000,000 shares authorized and 12,489,942 shares
issued and outstanding, pro forma; and 150,000,000 shares authorized and 19,156,609
shares issued and outstanding, pro forma as adjusted 1 12 19
Additional paid-in capital 13,285 92,785 127,603
Deficit accumulated during the development stage (74,697) (75,033) (75,033)

Total stockholders� (deficit) equity (61,411) 17,764 52,589

Total capitalization $ 2,558 $ 20,472 $ 55,297

(1) Upon the completion of our initial public offering, we anticipate recording a charge of approximately $0.6 million related to the final adjustment to fair value
of our exchangeable share liability and warrant liability, based on the initial public offering price per share of $6.00, and further assuming all other inputs into
our valuation models remain unchanged from those as of June 30, 2013.

The actual, pro forma and pro forma as adjusted information set forth in the table excludes:

� 1,518,712 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options outstanding as of June 30, 2013 at a weighted average